RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF (THE FORT BERTHOLD INDIAN RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Nation, having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and the authority under said Act: and
- WHEREAS. The Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes generally authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf of and in the interest of the welfare and benefit of the Tribes and of the enrolled members thereof; and
- WHEREAS, The Three Affiliated Tribes recognizes the unique contribution of James Whiting, Community Health Nurse, to health maintenance and illness care on the Fort Berthold Reservation; and
- WHEREAS, James Whiting, CHN, although he has been at Fort Berthold for less than anyear, has demonstrated his unusual committment, his dedication, and professional knowledge and abilities as a Community Health Nurse; and
- WHEREAS. James Whiting, CHN, has facilitated the first Health Fair in the Mandaree Community, assisted the Mandaree School in addressing the unique needs of teenagers; and
- WHEREAS, James Whiting, CHN, has shown his compassion and concern to grieving the files families in the community; and
- WHEREAS, James Whiting, CHN, is identified as an exemplary nurse who continues to work toward improved health of the residents of Fort Berthold.
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That in conjunction with Nurses Day, 6 May 1986, James Whiting, Community Health Nurse, is designated Fort Berthold Nurse of The Year.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Coucil is composed of 11 Members of whom 7 constitutes a quorum, 8 were present at a Special Meeting, thereof duly called, noticied, convened, and held on the 6th day of May, 1986; that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of 7 members, 0 members opposed, 0 members abstained, 1 member not voting, and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Chairperson

Voting

DATED THIS 6 DAY OF May,

SECKETARY, JOHN

TRIBAL BUSINESS

ATTEST:

ALYCE SPOTTED BEAR

TRIBAL BUSINESS COUNCIL